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WWF PRINCE BERNHARD SCHOLARSHIPS FOR NATURE CONSERVATION 

 

WWF OFFICES WHERE APPLICATIONS CAN BE SUBMITTED 
 

 

AFRICA  
 

Central & Western Mr Moustapha Moussa 

Africa 
-   Benin HR Manager Africa 
-   Cameroon WWF Regional Office for Africa 
- CAR B.P. 6776 
- DRC Yaoundé, Cameroon 
- Gabon Tel: +237 2222 17 083 
- The Gambia Fax:   +237 2222 14 240 
- Guinea E-mail: pntonga@wwfafrica.org  
- Guinea Bissau 
- Cape Verde 
- Mauritania 
- Senegal 
- Sierra Leone 

 

East & Southern Mr Victor Komu 

Africa HR Generalist 
- Kenya WWF Regional Office for Africa 
- Ethiopia The Mvuli, Mvuli Road, Westlands 
- Malawi Nairobi, Kenya 
- Rwanda Tel: +254 20 3877 355 

Fax: +254 20 3877 389 
  E-mail: vkomu@wwfafrica.org  
 
 

Mozambique Yara Nakwimba 
  Senior HR Officer  

WWF Mozambique 
Av. Kenneth Kaunda, Nº 1174, 
Sommerchield, 
P.O Box 4560,Maputo 

 Tel : +258 21 49 09 70 
 Email : ynakwimba@wwf.org.mz 
 
 

Madagascar Ms Bodo Rasendrasoa 
- Madagascar HR Manager 
- Mauritius WWF Madagascar Country Office 
- Reunion B.P. 738 
- Seychelles Antananarivo 101, Madagascar 
 Tel :+261 20 22 34885,  

Fax:   +261 20 22 34888 
E-mail: brasendrasoa@wwf.mg  

mailto:pntonga@wwfafrica.org
mailto:vkomu@wwfafrica.org
tel:+258%2021%2049%2009%2070
mailto:ynakwimba@wwf.org.mz
mailto:nrakotoarivelo@wwf.mg
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Namibia Dr Chris Weaver 
 Managing Director 
 WWF/LIFE Project Office 
 PO Box 9681 
 Windhoek, Namibia 
 Tel: +264 61 239 945 
 Fax: +264 61 239 799 
 E-mail: cweaver@wwf.na 

 

Nigeria Mr Solomon Adefolu 
Principal Conservation Officer 
Nigerian Conservation Foundation 
Lekki Conservation Centre 
Km 19, Lagos - Epe Expressway 
P. O. Box 74638 Victoria Island 

 Lagos, Nigeria 
 Tel: +234 703 0307 761 

Fax:   +234 1 2642 497 
E-mail: solomon.adefolu@ncfnigeria.org 
 

South Africa        Ms Lameez Bayat 
   Administrative Assistant:  Environmental Leaders     Programme, WWF-SA  

 WWF-South Africa 
 1st Floor, Bridge House, Boundary Terraces 
 Mariendahl Lane, Newlands 
 PO Box 23273 
 Claremont 7735, Republic of South Africa 

Tel: +27 21 657 6633 
Fax:  +27 86 535 9433 
E-mail: lbayat@wwf.org.za 

 

Tanzania Ms Mariam Feisal 
Assistant Procurement Officer 
WWF Tanzania Country Office 
P.O. Box 63117 
Dar Es Salam, Tanzania 
Tel: +255 22 2775346 
Fax: +255 22 277 5535 
E-mail: MFeisal@wwftz.org   

 

Uganda Ms Juliet Najjuma 
Human Resource Manager 
WWF Uganda 

 Plot 2, Sturrock Road, Kololo 
P.O. Box 8758 
Kampala, Uganda 
Tel: +256 200 510 800 
Fax: +256 414 531 166 
Email: jnajjuma@wwfuganda.org  

 

Zambia/Zimbabwe Inonge Siyunyi 
Senior HR Officer 
WWF Zambia 
Plot 4978, Los Angeles Boulevard, Longacres 
P.O. Box 50551RW 
Lusaka, Zambia 
Tel: +260 211 250 404 
E-mail:  isiyunyi@wwfzam.org 

mailto:cweaver@wwf.na
mailto:lbayat@wwf.org.za
mailto:MFeisal@wwftz.org
mailto:j
mailto:j
mailto:isiyunyi@wwfzam.org
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ASIA & PACIFIC  
 

Bhutan Ms Chophel Dayang 
 Director, Finance & Administration 

WWF Bhutan Programme Office 
Chubachu, Post Box 210 
Thimphu, Bhutan  
Tel: +975 2 323 528 / 316 
Fax:   +975 2 323 518 

 E-mail: chophel@wfbhutan.org.bt  

 

China Ms Han Bin 
Senior HR Manager 
WWF China  
3rd Floor, Building #2, 22 Baiwanzhuang Street, Xicheng District,  
Beijing, 100037, P.R. CHINA 
Tel: +86 10 6809 3701       
Fax: +86 10 6809 3777 
E-mail: bhan@wwfchina.org  
 

Greater Mekong  Ms Nguyen Quynh Duong 
- Cambodia  Human Resources Manager 
- Laos   WWF-Vietnam  
- Myanmar  Add: D13 Thang Long International Village, Cau Giay Dist., Hanoi 
- Thailand  Tel: +84 24 37193049/ext.131       Fax: +84 24 37193048 
- Vietnam  Mob: +84 915 219 066 

Email: duong.nguyenquynh@wwfgreatermekong.org 
  

 

Hong Kong Ms Nicole Wong 
 Director, Corporate Affairs 
 WWF Hong Kong 
 15/F, Manhattan Centre 

8 Kwai Cheong Road 
Kwai Chung, New Territories 
Tel: +852 2161 9687 
Fax:   +852 2845 2764 
E-mail: nwong@wwf.org.hk   

 

India Mr Naresh Kapila  
Director, Human Resources and Manpower Development 
WWF-India 
172-B Lodi Road, PO Box 3058 
New Delhi 110 003, India 
Tel: +91 11 4150 4811 
Fax: +91 11 2469 1226 
E-mail: nkapila@wwfindia.net   

 

Indonesia Ms Ndaru Widi Ciptaningsih 
 HR System Development Officer 
 WWF-Indonesia 
 Gedung Graha, Simatupang Tower 2 Unit C, 7-11 Floor 
 Jl. Letjen TB, Simatupang Kav. 38 
 Jakarta Selatan 12540, Indonesia 
 Tel. +62 21 782 9461 
 Fax +62 21 782 9462 
 Email: nciptaningsih@wwf.or.id 
 
 

 

mailto:chophel@wfbhutan.org.bt
mailto:bhan@wwfchina.org
mailto:ngan.nguyenphuong@wwfgreatermekong.org
mailto:nwong@wwf.org.hk
mailto:nkapila@wwfindia.net
mailto:nciptaningsih@wwf.or.id
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Malaysia Ms Veronica L Subal 
Manager, Talent Management (L&D) 
WWF-Malaysia 
1 Jalan PJS 5/28A 
Petaling Jaya Commercial Centre (PJCC) 
46150 Petaling Jaya 
Selangor Malaysia 
Phone: +603 7450 3773        
Fax: +603 7450 3777 
Email: vsubal@wwf.org.my 
 

 

Mongolia Ms Khulan Munkh-Erdene 
 Communication Programme Manager 
 WWF Mongolia Programme Office 

Khudaldaany Street 7 
Ulaanbaatar 46, Mongolia 
Tel: +976 11 311 659 
Fax: +976 11 310 237 

 E-mail: khulan@wwf.mn 

 

Nepal Ms Kritika Bista  
 Senior Human Resources Manager 
 WWF Nepal Programme Office 
 PO Box 7660, Baluwatar 
 Kathmandu, Nepal 
 Tel:  +977 1 443 4820 
 Fax:  +977 1 443 8458 

E-mail: kritika.bista@wwfnepal.org 

 

Pacific Ms Kathryn King 
-  Fiji HR Manager 
- Papua New Guinea WWF Pacific Programme Office 
- Solomon Islands 4, Ma'afu Street 

Suva, Fiji 
Tel: +679 331 55 33 
Fax: +679 331 54 10 

 E-mail: kking@wwfpacific.org.fj 

 

Pakistan Ms Mahvish Noon 
Manager People Development 
WWF-Pakistan 
Ferozepur Road 
P.O. Box 5180 
Lahore 54600, Pakistan 
Tel: +92 42 111 993 725 
Fax: +92 42 586 2358 
E-mail: mnoon@wwf.org.pk 

 

Philippines Ms Luz Teresa Baskinas 
 VP for Project Development 

WWF-Philippines 
4th Fl. JBD Plaza #65 
Mindanao Ave. Bagong Pag-asa 
1128 Quezon City, Philippines 
Tel: +632 920 7923 
Fax: +632 426 3927 

 E-mail: lbaskinas@wwf.org.ph  

mailto:vsubal@wwf.org.my
mailto:khulan@wwf.mn
mailto:kritika.bista@wwfnepal.org
mailto:kking@wwfpacific.org.fj
mailto:mnoon@wwf.org.pk
mailto:lbaskinas@wwf.org.ph
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EASTERN EUROPE, NORTH AFRICA, MIDDLE EAST 
 

 

Adria Ms Lana Juric 
- Albania Project Administrator 
- Bosnia & Herzegovina WWF Adria Office  
- Croatia Budmanijeva 5 
- Kosovo 10 000 Zagreb, Croatia 
- Macedonia Tel: +385 1 5509 623 
- Montenegro Fax: +385 1 4577 229 

- Slovenia E-mail: ljuric@wwfadria.org  
- Serbia 
 

Caucasus Ms Ana Tsintsadze 
- Armenia Regional HR Manager 
- Azerbaijan WWF Caucasus Programme Office 
- Georgia Aleksidze Str. 11 
- Iran 0193 Tbilisi, Georgia 

Tel: +995 322 237 500 
Fax: +995 32 22375 01 
E-mail: atsintsadze@wwfcaucasus.org   

 

Danube-Carparthian Ms Roxana Schiopu 
-    Bulgaria        Regional Public Sector Partnerships and Project Development Officer 
- Romania WWF Danube-Carpathian Programme Office, Romania 
-    Slovakia 38 Dumitru Zosima Street, District 1,  
- Ukraine 011536 Bucharest, Romania 
-    Hungary Tel: +40 21 317 49 96 
 Fax:  +40 21 317 49 97 
 E-mail: rschiopu@wwfdcp.ro  
 

Greece Ms Eleni Svoronou 
 Environmental Education Officer 

WWF-Greece 
26 Filellinon St. 
10558 Athens, Greece 
Tel: +30 210 331 48 93 
Fax: +30 210 324 75 78 
E-mail: e.svoronou@wwf.gr  

 

 

Latvia Ms Darta Treija   
 Communication Officer 

Pasaules Dabas Fonds 
Elizabetes Str. 8-4 
LV - 1010 Riga, Latvia 
Tel: +371 67 505 646 
Fax: +371 67 505 651 
E-mail: DTreija@pdf.lv   

 
  

 

Poland Ms Agnieszka Podlewska 
 HR Specialist 
 WWF Poland 
 M.Gandhiego 3, 02-645 Warsaw 

Tel: +48 22 849 84 69 ext. 129 
E-mail: apodlewska@wwf.pl 
 
 

mailto:ljuric@wwfadria.org
mailto:atsintsadze@wwfcaucasus.org
mailto:rschiopu@wwfdcp.ro
mailto:e.svoronou@wwf.gr
mailto:DTreija@pdf.lv
mailto:apodlewska@wwf.pl
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Russia Ms Olga Jouravleva 
 
- Republic of Kazakhstan  Deputy Conservation Director 
- Republic of Kyrgyzstan  WWF-Russia 
- Republic of Tajikistan  Nikoloyamskaya St. 19 Bld. 3 
- Turkmenistan  109240 Moscow, Russian Federation 
- Republic of Uzbekistan 
- Russian Federation  Tel: +7 495 727 0939 

 Fax: +7 495 727 0938 
 E-mail: ojouravleva@wwf.ru  
 

 

Tunisia Mr Faouzi Maamouri 
- Algeria WWF North Africa Programme Coordinator 
- Morocco Bureau 4, Immeuble ben Sassi 
- Tunisia Rue Ahmed Khabthani 

2080 Ariana, Tunisia 
Tel: +216 71 707 238 ext. 102 
Fax: +216 71 701 750 
E-mail: fmaamouri@wwftunis.org  

 

Turkey Ms Deniz Silliler Tapan 
Press & Publications Coordinator 
WWF-Turkey 
Buyuk Postane Cad. 43/45 Kat: 5-6, Bahcekapi/Sirkeci 
PK 971 Sirkeci 
34436 Istanbul, Turkey  
Tel:  +90 212 528 20 30  
Fax: +90 212 528 20 40 
E-mail: dtapan@wwf.org.tr 

 

 

United Arab Emirates Ms Tammy James 
Operations Director 

-Bahrein 
-Kuwait Emirates Wildlife Society – WWF 
-Oman PO Box 454891 
-Qatar Dubai, UAE 
-Saudi Arabia Tel: +971 4354 9776 
-UAE Fax: +971 4354 9774  

E-mail: hr@ewswwf.ae 

mailto:ozharkova@wwf.ru
mailto:fmaamouri@wwfmedpo.org
mailto:dtapan@wwf.org.tr
tel:%2B971%204354%209776
tel:%2B971%2050%208876872
mailto:hr@ewswwf.ae
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LATIN AMERICA & CARIBBEAN 
 

Argentina Ms Carolina Dydzinsky 
 Assistant to Director General 
 Fundacion Vida Silvestre Argentina 
 Defensa 251, 6° Dto K 

1065 Buenos Aires, Argentina 
 Tel: +54 11 4331 3631 / 4343 4086 ext. 23 

Fax: +54 114 331 36 31 ext. 24 
E-mail: secretaria@vidasilvestre.org.ar  

 

Bolivia Mr Saul Lagrava 
 Finance & Administration Manager 
 WWF Bolivia Programme Office 

Calle Los Pitones No 2070 
P.O. Box 1633  
Santa Cruz, Bolivia 
Tel: +591 3 31150 41/42 
Fax:+591 3 3430 406 
E-mail: slagrava@wwfbolivia.org  

 

Brazil                Ms Cynthia Coutinho 
HR Manager 
SGCV lote 15,  S/N  Salas 319 e 421 
Ed. Jade Office, Zona Industrial, Guará. 
71215650- Brasília, DF 
Tel:  +55 61 3364 7400 
Fax: +55 61 3364 7474 
E-mail: cynthiacoutinho@wwf.org.br   
 

Chile Ms Carolina Opazo 
Director of Operations 
WWF Chile Country Office 
General Lagos 1355 
Valdivia, Chile 
Tel: +56 63 2272100 
E-mail: carolina.opazo@wwf.cl 

 
Colombia Ms Silvia Vejarano Rivadeneira 
 Conservation Officer  

WWF Colombia (Programa Subregional Amazonas Norte/Chocó Darién) 

Calle 70A # 11-30 
Bogotá D.C. 
Colombia 

Tel: +571 255 4213 / +571 217 8093 ext.106 
E-mail: svejarano@wwf.org.co  

 

Cuba To be determined 
 
WWF Marine Programme Cuba & the Greater Antilles 
Miramar Trade Centre, Edificio Santiago de Cuba, oficina 203 
5ta Ave e/ 76 y 78 Miramar  
Habana Vieja. 10100 Cuba 
Tel/Fax: +537 204 9016 

 E-mail:  

 

 

 

mailto:secretaria@vidasilvestre.org.ar
mailto:nmartinez@wwfbolivia.org
mailto:cynthiacoutinho@wwf.org.br
mailto:carolina.opazo@wwf.cl
mailto:svejarano@wwf.org.co
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Ecuador/Galápagos Ms Lucia Norris 
Public Policy Officer 

 WWF Galápagos Ecoregion 
Ave Charles Darwin y Seymour, Puerto Ayora 
Santa Cruz, Galápagos, Ecuador 
Tel: +593 52 526 053, ext. 117 
E-mail: lucia.norris@wwf.org.ec   

 

Guatemala/MAR Ms Geraldina Herrera 
-  Guatemala Contracts & HR Officer 
-  Belize WWF Guatemala / Mesoamerica 
- Honduras 15 ave 13-45 Zona 10 
- Nicaragua Oakland, Guatemala City 
-  El Salvador Guatemala 01010 
  Tel: +502 2366 5856 
  Fax: +502 2368 1514 
 Email: gherrera@wwfca.org 

 

Guianas To be determined 
-  Guyana  
- Suriname WWF Guianas 
- French Guiana H.A.E. Arronstraat 63, Suite D 
 E Paramaribo, Suriname  

Tel: +597 42 2357 ext. 122 
Fax: +597 42 2349  
E-mail: 
 

Mexico Ms Mariana Chavez 
 Technical Coordinator Operations/Programs 
 WWF Mexico Programme Office 
 Av. Mexico 51, Col. Hypodromo 

 México D.F., 06100 
 Tel: +52 (55) 5286 5631 ext 215 
 Fax: +52 (55) 5286 5637 
 E-mail: jarickards@wwfmex.org  
 

Paraguay Ms Helen Riveros 
Asistente de Dirección 
WWF Paraguay Project Office 
Avenida Luis Maria Argaña N° 150 casi Avenida Perón 
Asunción, Paraguay 
Tel: +595 21 303-100 or 595 21 332-813 
E-mail : hriveros@wwf.org.py 

 

Peru Ms Lucero Farfan 
 HR Senior Manager 
 WWF Peru 

Trinidad Morán 853 
Lince 
Lima 14, Peru 
Tel: +511 440 5550 
Fax: +511 440 2133 

 E-mail:  lucero.farfan@wwfperu.org 

mailto:lucia.norris@wwf.org.ec
mailto:gherrera@wwfca.org
mailto:vperez@wwfmex.org
mailto:hriveros@wwf.org.py
mailto:lucero.farfan@wwfperu.org

